MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION COMMISSION RESOLUTION NO. 22-016

RATIFICATION OF EXTENSION OF LICENSE FOR BRIAN MARSH

February 23, 2022

WHEREAS, Brian Marsh is the holder of a Key Person License which was scheduled to expire on January 31, 2022; and

WHEREAS, on January 20, 2022, Chairman Mike Leara, pursuant to his authority under 11 CSR 45-1.020(4), granted an extension of Brian Marsh's Key Person License to April 1, 2022.

BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant 11 CSR 45-1.020(4), the Missouri Gaming Commission ratifies the action taken by its Chairman, Mike Leara, in extending the Key Person License of Brian Marsh to April 1, 2022.

SO ADOPTED.

ilo Lenn Mike Leara

Chairman Missouri Gaming Commission



MICHAEL L. PARSON GOVERNOR

COMMISSIONERS

MIKE LEARA CHAIRMAN

PAT CONWAY

DAVID W. HANE

JAN M. ZIMMERMAN

PEGGY D. RICHARDSON EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

3417 KNIPP DRIVE POST OFFICE BOX 1847 JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65102 (573) 526-4080

RIVERBOAT (573) 526-4080 FAX (573) 526-1999 ENF. FAX (573) 526-4084

BINGO (573) 526-5370 TOLL FREE (866) 801-8643 FAX (573) 526-5374

> FANTASY SPORTS CONTESTS (573) 526-4080 FAX (573) 526-5374

Pursuant to 11 CSR 45-1.020(4) and Delegation of Authority Resolution No. 21-071 authorizing the Chairman to extend existing licenses, the Key Person license of Brian Marsh is hereby extended through April 1, 2022.

By the authority vested in me, Mike Leara, Chairman of the Missouri Gaming Commission, by the Commission.

lean

Mike Leara Chairman Missouri Gaming Commission Dated this 20th day of January, 2022

FREE PROBLEM GAMBLING HELPLINE • 1-888-BETSOFF